

26th July, 2019

To,
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited P. J. Tower,
Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith a copy of Notice of 26th Annual General Meeting, Book Closure and E-voting information published in English and vernacular language (Gujarati) newspaper on 25th July, 2019 in Indian Express (English edition) and Financial Express (Gujarati Edition) respectively.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Shilp Gravures Ltd.,

Bharat Patel

(Company Secretary)

Encl.: a/a

AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED Manish Gupta Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 00028196)

લિમિટેડ

૧૯૦૯ છા રોડ.



તાવરણમાં થતા र ५२वं:

તેમજ ભીના હાથે ગીઝર,

તનના કે ફેક્ટરીના વાયરીંગને

વાયર તેમજ વીજ ઉપકરણો વોટર હીટર ISI માર્કવ**ર**ળા નો વીજ ભાર લેશે તે સરકાર સ્ટ રીપોર્ટ સંબંધિત સ્થાનિક

યરને થતા નુકસાન તથા વીજ ભારને અધિકૃત કરવો. ત્રી. તથા ઈ.એલ.સી.બી. નો ના વીજસ્થાપનોમાં લાગતાં લામતીના નિયમોનસાર ૨ તથા અન્ય વીજ ગ્રાહકો પણ

ોભા રહેવું નહીં. ત્યાં વીજ

ના થાંભલા અથવા ઇલેક્ટ્રિક યી કપડાં સુકવવા નહીં. અને,

સાર થતી વીજલાઈન અને

ાતીની દ્રષ્ટિએ સાવચેત રહેવું

યા રાખવાં નહીં કે પાર્ક કરવા તીપૂર્વક પસાર કરવામાં આવે

મેટાલિક યાર્ન, તાર, વાયર કે ત્રંટ (શોક) લાગી શકે. ૪ અકસ્માત નોતરે છે. જ પોલ, ટ્રાંસફોર્મર, વીજ હીં. તેમજ અન્ય દ્વારા પણ

યા થાંભલાને કે તૂટેલા-ઝૂલતા ભાગીય કચેરીને જાણ કરવી. ટ્રાન્સફોર્મર પર કે અન્ય કોઈ યે કચેરીને જાણ કરવી. યારા ૨૪ કલાક કાર્યરત ટોલ ત્રમારા મોન્સૂન કંટ્રોલ રૂમના ૫૯ ઉપર જાણ કરી વીજ

રા જાહેર હિતમાં પ્રકાશિત

following procedure prescribed in Rules. The Shareholders may further note that details uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of the duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF pursuant to the IEPF Rules.

The Shareholders are requested to claim unpaid dividend on or before 25.10.2019 from the Company or the Registrar, failing which the Company will be compelled to transfer the shares to the IEPF without any further notice, with a view to comply with the requirements set out in

For any clarification on the matter, please contact the Company's RTA at :

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri(E), Mumbai-400059. Tel: 91-022-62638200 Fax: 91-22-62638299

E-mail: investor@bigshareonline.com

For, Dynemic Products Limited Varsha Mehta Company Secretary

Place Ahmedabad Date: 24th July, 2019 Membership No. A24312



SHILP GRAVURES LIMITED

CIN: L27100GJ1993PLC020552 Regd. Office: 778/6, Pramukh Industrial Estate, Sola-Santej Road, Village Rakanpur, Tal. Kalol, Dist. Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382 722, India

Ph. No.: 02764 - 286323/24, Fax No.: 02764 - 286335 Website: www.shilpgravures.com Email: purvipatel@shilpgravures.com

NOTICE of the Annual General Meeting, Remote E-voting and Book Closure

Notice is hereby given that the 26th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Shilp Gravures Limited ("the Company") will be held on Monday, the 26th day of August, 2019 at 4:00 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company at 778/6, Pramukh Industrial Estate, Sola-Santej Road, Village Rakanpur, Tal. Kalol, Dist. Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382 722, to transact the business as set out in the Notice convening the AGM. The Notice of AGM, Annual Report and Attendance slip and Proxy Form have been sent in electronic mode to the Members who have registered their e-mail address with the Company/Depository and physically to other Members in the permitted mode. The above documents are also available on the Company's website - www.shilpgravures.com.

Notice is also hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and the applicable Rules framed thereunder, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Tuesday, 20th August, 2019 to Monday, 26th August, 2019 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM and to determine the names of members who will be entitled to receive dividend, if approved at AGM.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended and Regulation 44 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Members are provided with the facility to cast their vote electronically, through e-voting facility services provided by the Central Depository Service (India) Limited ("CDSL") on all resolutions set forth in the AGM Notice. The voting rights shall be in proportion to the shares held by the Members as on Monday, 19th August, 2019 being the cut-off date. Any person, who becomes a Member of the Company after the dispatch of the Notice of the Meeting and holds shares as on the cut-off date (i.e.) on Monday, 19th August, 2019 may obtain their User Id and password by sending email request to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com. Please note that a person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date will only be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or voting at the AGM venue.

The remote e-voting period commences on Thursday, the 22nd August, 2019 (9:00 a.m.) and ends on Sunday, the 25th August, 2019 (5:00 p.m.). During this period, Members holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date (i.e.) on Monday, 19th August, 2019 can cast their vote electronically in the manner and process set out in the AGM Notice. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled for voting thereafter. A Member can participate in the AGM even after exercising the right to vote through remote e-voting but will not be allowed to vote again at the AGM. Members not opting for remote e-voting will be offered the facility to vote at the venue of the AGM.

In case of any queries or grievances pertaining to e-voting, Members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and the e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com, under Help Section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com.

For Shilp Gravures Limited

Bharat Patel

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Date : 24th July, 2019 Place : Rakanpur





r-alia, the Un-audited Financial Results for the

website of the Company (www.connectzone.in) site of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

By order of the Board of Directors For QUADRANT TELEVENTURES LIMITED GOURAV KAPOOR COMPANY SECRETARY

TUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GUWAHATI JWAHATI, ASSAM -781 039 2043/2057, FAX- 0361-2690762

1-04/2019/Hiring Bus Services, 16/07/2019

a two-bid system (Technical Bid & rienced Firms/ Private Transport Buses on Contract Basis for the

I have at least 10 nos. of 52 seater . of 42 seater buses not more than 3 apacity to provide more than 9-10 or replacement/ additional buses at

s having minimum 10 years of s with any other organisations may om the office of the undersigned ting DD/ B.Cheque of Rs. 2,000.00 in payable at Guwahati or may <www.iitg.ernet.in>, however, the ted at the time of submission. The tender is 14-08-2019 at 5:00 PM

Sd/- Jt. Registrar (Estb.)

.IVE (INDIA) LIMITED

H1937PLC002700 Research Centre, Main Street, Powai, Mumbai 400 076.) Fax: (022) 2570 5088 grievance@colpal.com olgatepalmolive.co.in

pursuant to Section 124(6) of the) read with the Investor Education ity (Accounting, Audit, Transfer Rules") as amended to date, ed ("the Company") will transfer all the dividend has not been paid or for seven consecutive years or Education and Protection Fund

ted individually to the concerned id/ unclaimed first interim dividend 2-13 and failure to claim the same es being transferred to the IEPF

lose dividends have remained secutive years have been hosted Shareholders are requested to vebsite of the Company web-link o.in/shareholder-information to idends and the shares liable to be

y note that upon transfer of such rity, no claim shall lie against the unclaimed dividend amounts and EPF Authority. Shareholders may ned dividends and corresponding uing on such shares, if any, once y can be claimed back from the re available at www.iepf.gov.in

ance in this regard, the concerned mpany's Registrar and Share lia Private Limited, C-101, 247 est, Mumbai 400 083 email to

Igate-Palmolive (India) Limited K. Randhir Singh any Secretary & Compliance Officer

Particulars	Year ended March 31, 2019	(Amount in INR Lak
Operating profit before working capital changes		Year ended March 31, 2018
Change in operating assets and liabilities	55,688	44,793
(Increase)/ decrease in other non-current financial assets	(700)	
(Increase)/ decrease in other non-current assets		(506)
(Increase)/ decrease in inventories	1,113	(45)
(Increase)/decrease in trade receivables	754	668
Increase)/decrease in other current financial assets	(27,566)	(10,848)
(Increase)/ decrease in other current assets	8,100	(4,676)
Increase/(decrease) in other non-current financial liabilities	(25,191)	307
ncrease/(decrease) in non-current provisions	(557)	(1,552)
Increase/(decrease) in non-current employee benefit obligations	121	9
ncrease/(decrease) in trade payables	(39)	(32)
ncrease/ (decrease) in other current financial liabilities	11,482	100
ncrease/ (decrease) in current employee benefit obligations	4,092	1,172
ncrease/ (decrease) in other current liabilities	1,221	132
the state of the s	948 (26,222)	1,422 (13,849

Further, the cut-off date for e-voting to be referred in the said Annual Report, as July 29, 2019.

This corrigendum to the Annual Report 2018-19 shall form integral part of the Annual Report which has been sent/dispatched on July 8, 2019. Accordingly, all the concerned shareholders, stock exchanges, depositories, share transfer agent, agencies appointed for e-voting, other authorities, regulators and all other concerned persons are requested to take note of the above correction.

The said corrigendum along with the complete Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the Year ended March 31, 2019 is also available on the website of the Company at www.zensar.com.

Place: Pune Date: July 24, 2019

For Zensar Technologies Limited Navneet Khandelwal Chief Financial Officer

Gaurav Tongia Company Secretary



તારીખ : ૨૪ જુલાઇ, ૨૦૧૯

સ્થળ : રકનપુર

શિલ્પ ગ્રેવિચર્સ લીમીટેડ

CIN: L27100GJ1993PLC020552

રજી. ઓફીસ: ૭૭૮/૬, પ્રમુખ ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીચલ એસ્ટેટ, સોલા-સાંતેજ રોડ, રકનપુર ગામ, તાલુકો–કલોલ, જિલો–ગાંધીનગર, ગુજરાત– ૩૮૨ ૭૨૨, ભારત

वेजसाइड : www.shilpgravures.com, इमेइल : purvipatel@shilpgravures.com

વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા, ઇ-વોટિંગ પ્રક્રિયા અને બુક ક્લોઝરની નોટીસ

આથી નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે શિલ્પ ગ્રેવિયર્સ લીમીટેડની ૨૬મી વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભા (એજીએમ)સોમવાર ૨૬ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૧૯ ના રોજ સાંજે ૪.૦૦ કલાકે રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ : ૭૭૮/૬, પ્રમુખ ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીયલ એસ્ટેટ, સોલા-સાંતેજ રોડ, રકનપુર ગામ, તા. કલોલ, જિક્ક્ષો-ગાંધીનગર-૩૮૨૭૨૨ ખાતે મળશે. જેમાં એજીએમ નોટીસમા દર્શાવવામાં આવ્યા મુજબના સામાન્ય તથા વિશેષ બિઝનેસ હાથ ધરાશે, એજીએમની નોટીસ, વાર્ષિક અહેવાલ તથા હાજરીની સ્લિપ જે સભ્યોના ઇ-મેઇલ આઇડી કંપની/ડિપોઝીટરી પાર્ટીસિપન્ટ સમક્ષ નોંધાયેલા છે, તેમને ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક મોડથી અને તે સિવાયના સભ્યોને ફિઝિકલી નિયમાનુસાર પરવાનગી મુજબના મોડથી મોકલી આપવામાં આવ્યા છે. ઉપરોક્ત ડોક્યુમેન્ટ્સ કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ <u>www.shilpgravures.com</u> ઉપર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

કંપની ધારા, ૨૦૧૩ ની કલમ ૯૧ હેઠળની જોગવાઇઓ તેમ જ તે મુજબ ઘડાયેલા નિયમો અન્વયે આથી એ બાબતે પણ નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે, કંપનીના સભ્યોનું રજીસ્ટર તથા શેર ટ્રાન્સફર બુક્સ મંગળવાર ૨૦ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૧૯ થી સોમવાર ૨૬ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૧૯ સુધી (બંન્ને દિવસો સહિત) એજીએમ તથા જો ડિવિડન્ડ મંજુર થાય તો મેળવવા માટે હક્કદાર એવા સભ્યોના નામ નક્કી કરવાને હેતુસર બંધ રહેશે. <mark>કંપની એક્ટની કલમ ૧૦૮ ની જોગવાઇઓ તથા સુધારા સહિતના કંપનીઝ (મેનેજમેન્ટ એન્ડ એડમિનિસ્ટ્રેશન)</mark> રૂલ્સ, ૨૦૧૪ ના નિયમ ૨૦ તેમ જ સિક્યુરીટીઝ એન્ડ એક્સચેન્જ બોર્ડ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયાના (લિસ્ટિંગ ઓબ્લિગેશન્સ એન્ડ ડિસ્કોલોઝર રીક્વાયરમેન્ટ્સ) નિયમો, ૨૦૧૫ ના નિયમન ૪૪ અન્વયે, એજીએમની નોટીસમાં વર્ણવવામાં આવેલા તમામ ઠરાવો ઉપર સભ્યોને તેમનો મત ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિકલી આપવા માટે ઇ-વોટિંગની સુવિધા સેન્ટ્રલ ડીપોઝીટરી સર્વિસીઝ(ઇન્ડિયા)લીમીટેડ(''સીડીએસએલ'')મારફતે પુરી પાડવામાં આવી છે. મતના અધિકારો સભ્યો પાસે ૧૯ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૧૯ ના રોજની સ્થિતિ મુજબ રહેલા શેર્સની સંખ્યાના આધારે પ્રમાણસર ગણાશે, એ તારીખ કટ-ઓફ તારીખ છે. સભાની નોટીસ મોકલી અપાયા પછી કોઇ વ્યક્તિ કંપનીની સભ્ય બની હોય તો અને તેઓ કટ-ઓફ તારીખે, એટલે કે ૧૯ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૧૯ ના રોજ શેર્સ ધરાવતી હોય તો તેઓએ <u>helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com</u> ને ઇ-મેઇલથી વિનંતી કરી યુઝર આઇડી તથા પાસવર્ડ પ્રાપ્ત કરવાના રહેશે. કૃપયા નોંધ લેશો કે કટ—ઓફ તારીખના રોજ ડીપોઝીટરીઝ દ્વારા બેનિફિશિયલ માલિકોના રજીસ્ટરમા અથવા તો સભ્યોના રજીસ્ટરમા જેમના નામ નોંધાયેલ હશે તેવી વ્યક્તિઓને જ રીમોટ ઇ-વોટિંગ કે એજીએમના સ્થળે મત આપવાનો અધિકાર રહેશે.

રીમોટ ઇ-વોર્ટિંગના સમયગાળાની શરૂઆત ગુરુવાર ૨૨ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૧૯ (સવારે ૯.૦૦ વાગ્યે)થી થશે અને રવિવાર ૨૫ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૧૯ ના રોજ (સાંજે ૫.૦૦ વાગ્યે) પુરો થશે. આ સમયગાળા દરમિયાન કટ-ઓફ તારીખે, એટલે કે ૧૯ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૧૯ ના રોજ જે સભ્યો ફિઝિકલ સ્વરૂપે અથવા તો ડીમટીરીયાઇઝડ સ્વરૂપે શેર્સ ધરાવતા હોય તેઓ જ એજીએમની નોટીસમા દર્શાવ્યા મુજબની રીતે એને તે પ્રક્રિયાથી ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિકલી વોટ આપી શકશે. એ પછી રીમોટ ઇ-વોટિંગ મોડ્યુલ વોટિંગ માટે ડિસેબલ કરી દેવાશે. સભ્યોએ રીમોટ ઇ-વોર્ટિંગ દ્વારા પોતાના મતાધિકારનો ઉપયોગ કરી લીધો હોય તો પણ તેઓ એજીએમમા ભાગ લઇ શકશે, પણ તેમને એજીએમમા ફરીથી મતદાન કરવાની મંજુરી નહીં મળે, રીમોટ વોટિંગનો વિકલ્પ નહીં સ્વીકાર્યો હોય તેવા સભ્યોને એજીએમના સ્થળે વોટ આપવાની સુવિધા ઓફર કરાશે. કોઇપણ સભ્ય ફક્ત એક જ મોડથી વોટિંગ કરવાનો વિકલ્પ પસંદ કરી શકે છે. એટલે કે, રીમોટ ઇ-વોટિંગથી અથવા તો એજીએમનાં સ્થળે વોટ આપવાનો. ઇ-વોટિંગ બાબતે કોઇ પૂછપરછ કે ફરિયાદ હોય, તો સભ્યો તે માટે <u>www.evotingindia.com</u> ઉપર હેલ્પ સેક્શનમાં ફ્રિક્વન્ટલ<mark>ી આશ્ક</mark>્ડ ક્વેશ્વન્સ - ("FAQs") (અવારનવાર પૂછાતા પ્રશ્નો)અને ઇ-વોટિંગ મેન્યુઅલ જોઇ શકે છે અથવા <u>helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com</u> ઉપર ઇ-મેઇલ કરી શકે છે.

શિત્પ ગ્રેવિચર્સ લીમીટેડ વતી,

સહી/-ભરત પટેલ

(કંપની સેક્રેટરી અને કમ્પલાયન્સ ઓફીસ્ટ્રે